

"Golden Pumpkin" Contest Material Terms

No purchase necessary to enter or win. Prize is provided by Lorino Communications LLC ("prize provider"). Only legal U.S. residents of the United States who are 18 years of age or older are eligible to enter and win. Starting Monday, October 14, 2024, through Wednesday, October 30, 2024, Throwback Nation Radio will post a picture of a Golden Pumpkin on a single random page on <u>www.throwback2k.com</u>. To win, listeners must find the hidden picture of the Golden Pumpkin", click on it and enter their name, phone number and email in the form that appears. (such will be noted as an "entry.") The Golden Pumpkin displayed on the Throwback2K home page is for reference only and is not the hidden one that must be found to enter.

One Grand Prize winner will be selected at random from all correctly completed entries on Thursday, October 31st, 2024.

One (1) grand prize winner will be awarded a prize of a \$100 Visa Gift Card and a \$100 Party City Gift Card.

The Grand Prize winner will be notified via text and/or telephone at the number in which they used to enter the Contest, by end of day on or around Thursday, October 30, 2024. Upon verification of eligibility and winning, grand prize winner will be mailed the Visa gift card.

Employees, contractors, and consultants of Throwback Brands affiliate radio stations and Lorino Communications LLC are not eligible to win. Otherwise, the station's general contest rules apply. Lorino Communications, LLC is the Contest Administrator of the Contest. Neither Visa nor Brachs are a sponsor of the Contest. Otherwise, Contest Administrator's general contest rules apply.